
Nebraska Wesleyan (17-10, 4-1 IIAC) -vs- Coe College (12-9, 2-1 IIAC)
4/10/2018 at Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Clark Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alyssa Olson (4-3)
Loss: Kailey Meyer (10-3)
HBP: Kailey Meyer
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ed Murphy First: Dennis Daniels Third Base: Jeff Osborne 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:58   Attendance: 124   Weather: 41, Mostly Cloudy, 6mph NW

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 R H E
Nebraska Wesleyan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 5 1
Coe College 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 4 8 0

Nebraska Wesleyan 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nicole Vana 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Morgan Shipley cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Jordan Arndt 3b 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
Danelle Snyder ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Maddy Ethen dp 5 0 0 0 0 3 2
Kailey Meyer p 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Savannah Lakin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Stanzel 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Destiny Indra rf 4 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Kennedy Greene pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayla Prai lf 3 1 0 0 0 2 1
    Jade Mendoza ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alycin Braun c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 5 2 5 11 6

HR: Jordan Arndt (1)
SH: Nicole Vana (1); Danelle Snyder (1); Katie Stanzel (1); Kayla
Prai (1)
E: Danelle Snyder (1)

Coe College 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haley Jones ss 5 1 2 1 1 1 0
Madi Miller cf 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
Allie O'Brien 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Megan Weber dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Claire Chandler pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Courtnee Hahn ph 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Maddy Ryan rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Marisa Repp lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Sara Czachowski 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Anna Simon ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jess Brooks c 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
    Taylor Huber ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Christina Lincoln 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alyssa Olson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 4 8 4 4 8 9

3B: Haley Jones (2)
HR: Allie O'Brien (1)
SH: Madi Miller (1); Marisa Repp (1); Christina Lincoln (1)
SB: Haley Jones (1); Marisa Repp (1)
HBP: Allie O'Brien (1)

Nebraska Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kailey Meyer (L, 10-3) 11.0 8 4 4 4 8 0 0 1 0 39 47 7 18 187
Totals 8 4 4 4 8 0 0 1 0 39 47 7 18 187

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alyssa Olson (W, 4-3) 12.0 5 3 3 5 11 2 0 0 0 36 45 8 16 184
Totals 5 3 3 5 11 2 0 0 0 36 45 8 16 184



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 1st NWU COE
Vana popped up to ss (1-2 BKKF). 0 0
Shipley out at first 1b to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Arndt homered, RBI (2-1 BBF). 1 0
Snyder grounded out to p (3-2 BFBKB). 1 0

Coe College - Bottom of 1st NWU COE
Jones, H. walked (3-2 KKBBFFBFB). 1 0
Jones, H. stole second. 1 0
Miller, M. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Jones, H. advanced to third. 1 0
O'Brien, A. struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 1 0
Weber, M. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 1 0

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 2nd NWU COE
Ethen flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Meyer grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Stanzel struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 1 0

Coe College - Bottom of 2nd NWU COE
Ryan, M. struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 0
Repp, M. singled to shortstop (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Repp, M. stole second. 1 0
Czachowski struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 0
Brooks, J. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 0

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 3rd NWU COE
Indra lined out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Prai grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBF). 1 0
Vana grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFFFBFB). 1 0

Coe College - Bottom of 3rd NWU COE
Lincoln, C. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0
Jones, H. flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 1 0
Miller, M. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 4th NWU COE
Shipley singled down the lf line (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Arndt popped into double play ss to 1b (0-1 K); Shipley out on the play. 1 0
Snyder lined out to 2b (2-2 BFSBFF). 1 0

Coe College - Bottom of 4th NWU COE
O'Brien, A. hit by pitch. 1 0
Weber, M. singled to right field (3-2 BKBFFB); O'Brien, A. advanced to second. 1 0
Chandler, C. pinch ran for Weber, M.. 1 0
Ryan, M. popped up to c (0-0). 1 0
Repp, M. flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 0
Czachowski walked (3-2 FBFBBB); Chandler, C. advanced to second; O'Brien, A. advanced to third. 1 0
Brooks, J. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 5th NWU COE
Ethen struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Meyer flied out to cf (0-2 KSF). 1 0
Stanzel struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 0

Coe College - Bottom of 5th NWU COE
Lincoln, C. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Jones, H. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Miller, M. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 1 0

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 6th NWU COE
Indra walked (3-2 KFBBBFFFB). 1 0
Greene pinch ran for Indra. 1 0
Prai grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (3-1 BBBK); Greene advanced to second. 1 0
Vana struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 0
Shipley struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 0

Coe College - Bottom of 6th NWU COE
Indra to rf for Greene. 1 0
O'Brien, A. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Weber, M. to dp for Chandler, C.. 1 0
Weber, M. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 0
Ryan, M. walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 0
Repp, M. flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 1 0

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 7th NWU COE
Arndt walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
Snyder grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Arndt advanced to second. 1 0
Ethen struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 0
Meyer grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0

Coe College - Bottom of 7th NWU COE
Czachowski grounded out to ss (3-2 BFFBFFB). 1 0
Huber, T. pinch hit for Brooks, J.. 1 0
Huber, T. walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 1 0
Lincoln, C. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Huber, T. advanced to second. 1 0
Jones, H. tripled to right center, RBI (3-2 FBKBB); Huber, T. scored. 1 1
Miller, M. grounded out to ss (3-2 KBFFBFFB). 1 1

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 8th NWU COE
Brooks, J. to c for Huber, T.. 1 1
Stanzel grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Indra struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 1 1
Prai struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 1 1

Coe College - Bottom of 8th NWU COE
O'Brien, A. reached on an error by ss (1-2 KBK). 1 1
Hahn, C. pinch hit for Weber, M.. 1 1
Hahn, C. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 1
Ryan, M. popped up to 2b (1-2 FBF). 1 1
Repp, M. struck out looking (3-2 FBSBBFK). 1 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 9th NWU COE
Vana out at first 1b to 2b (0-1 K). 1 1
Shipley grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1
Arndt flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 1 1

Coe College - Bottom of 9th NWU COE
Simon, A. pinch hit for Czachowski. 1 1
Simon, A. fouled out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 1 1
Brooks, J. lined out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 1
Lincoln, C. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 10th NWU COE
Czachowski to 2b for Simon, A.. 1 1
Snyder singled through the right side (1-0 B). 1 1
Ethen struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 1
Snyder advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
Meyer grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFFB); Snyder advanced to third. 1 1
Stanzel singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 FFB); Snyder scored. 2 1
Indra struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 2 1

Coe College - Bottom of 10th NWU COE
Jones, H. grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBK). 2 1
Miller, M. grounded out to ss. 2 1
O'Brien, A. homered, RBI (2-2 SBSB). 2 2
Hahn, C. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 2 2

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 11th NWU COE
Mendoza pinch hit for Prai. 2 2
Mendoza walked (3-2 BBFFBFFB). 2 2
Prai to lf for Mendoza. 2 2
Vana out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Prai advanced to second. 2 2
Shipley grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB); Prai advanced to third. 2 2
Prai scored on a wild pitch. 3 2
Arndt walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 3 2
Snyder singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Arndt advanced to second. 3 2
Ethen grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 3 2

Coe College - Bottom of 11th NWU COE
Ryan, M. singled up the middle (2-2 KBKB). 3 2
Repp, M. grounded out to ss, SAC, bunt; Ryan, M. advanced to second. 3 2
Czachowski singled to third base (2-2 KBBFF); Ryan, M. advanced to third. 3 2
Brooks, J. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (2-2 KBBK); Czachowski out at second ss to 2b;
Ryan, M. scored. 3 3
Lincoln, C. grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKFB). 3 3

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 12th NWU COE
Meyer walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 3 3
Lakin pinch ran for Meyer. 3 3
Stanzel out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Lakin advanced to second. 3 3
Indra flied out to rf (0-1 F); Lakin advanced to third. 3 3
Prai struck out swinging (2-2 SSFFBFBS). 3 3



Coe College - Bottom of 12th NWU COE
Meyer to p for Lakin. 3 3
Jones, H. tripled to right field (0-0). 3 3
Miller, M. singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Jones, H. scored. 3 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


